SONS OF THE

===AMERICAN

LEGION

S All Last

Q Time Year
District N High Totals
Third 19 713 542
First 22 1,228 882
Fourth 13 717 591
Ninth 20 601 371
Second 20 958 722
Eighth 19 890 651
Sixth 17 675 403
Seventh 15 504 335
Fifth 17 832 627
Detachment Squadron 1
162 7,118 5,125

N = New Squadrons 2025-2026
C = Charter Only Squadrons
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of lowa
2026 Membership Report as of November 13, 2025

New

37
47
22
12
97
17
24
21

277

Renew
318
508
309
243
315
347
163
102
209

0
2,514

0 w/membership

G
oE T LW
og R ae One
Pct. of Pctof s g F s e Year
Pending Total Goal Goal Renewal ¢ s R t k Ago
12 367 591 62.10%  58.67% 6 0 1 272
28 583 964 60.48%  57.60% 4 0 2 524
32 363 632 57.44%  52.28% 10 4 346
20 275 481 57.17%  65.50% 5 0 3 270
8 420 809 51.92% 43.63% 2 1 5 258
5 369 740 49.86%  53.30% 6 0 6 391
31 218 471 46.28%  40.45% 4 0 7 222
12 135 367 36.78%  30.45% 3 0 9 147
8 238 663 35.90%  33.33% 2 0 8 251
0 - 1
156 2968 5,718 51.91% 49.05% 27 1 2,682
75% - 79% 2 3
80% - 89% 10 8
90% - 99% 16 14
100% + 12 12
National Goal: 5,238 56.66%|Percentage of National goal.
Current Membership: 2,968 Need 35% by November 13, 2025.
Needed: 2,270
105% of National Goal: 5,500 53.96%|Percentage of National 105% goal,
Current Membership: 2,968 needed by July 1 for Triple Nickle
Needed: 2,532 Award.
11/13/2025

Behind
Last
Year

95
59
17
5
162
(22)
(4)
(12)
(13)

286
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