

## Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Iowa 2026 Membership Report as of November 13, 2025

District	S Q N	All Time High	Last Year Totals	New	Renew	Pending	Total	Goal	Pct. of Goal	Pct. of Renewal	G	T R F R	L W a e s e t k	One Year Ago	Behind Last Year
Third	19	713	542	37	318	12	367	591	62.10%	58.67%	6	0	1	272	95
First	22	1,228	882	47	508	28	583	964	60.48%	57.60%	4	0	2	524	59
Fourth	13	717	591	22	309	32	363	632	57.44%	52.28%	1	0	4	346	17
Ninth	20	601	371	12	243	20	275	481	57.17%	65.50%	5	0	3	270	5
Second	20	958	722	97	315	8	420	809	51.92%	43.63%	2	1	5	258	162
Eighth	19	890	651	17	347	5	369	740	49.86%	53.30%	6	0	6	391	(22)
Sixth	17	675	403	24	163	31	218	471	46.28%	40.45%	4	0	7	222	(4)
Seventh	15	504	335	21	102	12	135	367	36.78%	30.45%	3	0	9	147	(12)
Fifth	17	832	627	-	209	8	238	663	35.90%	33.33%	2	0	8	251	(13)
Detachm	ent So	quadron	1	0	0	0	-							1	
	162	7,118	5,125	277	2,514	156	2,968	5,718	51.91%	49.05%	27	1		2,682	286

N = New Squadrons 2025-2026	0	0 w/membership	75% - 79%	2	3
C = Charter Only Squadrons	17		80% - 89%	10	8
			90% - 99%	16	14
			100% +	12	12

National Goal:	5,238	56.66% Percentage of National goal.
Current Membership:	2,968	Need 35% by November 13, 2025.
Needed:	2,270	

105% of National Goal:	5,500	53.96% Percentage of National 105% goal,
Current Membership:	2,968	needed by July 1 for Triple Nickle
Needed:	2,532	Award.

Page 1 of 1 11/13/2025 9:10 PM